
FLORIDA TRAFFIC SAFETY REPORT
This report is generated by Signal4 Analytics* based on data available through August 26, 2025.
Last data update was completed on October 22, 2025 at 03:24 AM.

Overall Crash Summary

preliminary 1/1-8/26

Fatalities

Serious Injuries

Total Crashes

2022

3,560

16,013

710,687

2023

3,383

15,404

717,296

(-04.97%)

(-03.80%)

(+00.93%)

2024

3,199

14,056

702,323

(-05.44%)

(-08.75%)

(-02.09%)

2025

1,703

7,796

411,209

Total Crashes By Month

Year TotalJan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

2022 55,634 57,503 65,029 59,810 59,684 54,175 55,549 59,630 58,551 63,486 59,151 62,485 710,687

2023 60,275 58,784 66,158 60,928 61,504 55,872 55,381 59,543 58,471 61,165 58,859 60,356 717,296

2024 58,051 58,868 62,837 60,121 61,084 52,870 52,900 58,609 57,292 61,537 57,496 60,658 702,323

2025 56,717 54,020 61,379 59,692 59,284 51,318 50,749 18,050 - - - - 411,209

Fatalities By Month

Year TotalJan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

2022 323 294 361 321 290 243 265 272 263 285 287 356 3,560

2023 292 307 319 292 307 243 246 223 268 297 278 311 3,383

2024 290 282 317 257 269 238 226 233 226 269 292 300 3,199

2025 270 241 273 236 241 195 194 53 - - - - 1,703

Serious Injuries By Month

Year TotalJan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

2022 1,249 1,337 1,560 1,422 1,360 1,188 1,215 1,297 1,278 1,476 1,242 1,389 16,013

2023 1,366 1,317 1,459 1,324 1,285 1,143 1,221 1,160 1,224 1,307 1,244 1,354 15,404

2024 1,204 1,160 1,319 1,286 1,268 1,101 1,047 1,133 1,118 1,103 1,158 1,159 14,056

2025 1,058 1,019 1,253 1,166 1,074 931 986 309 - - - - 7,796

*Signal4 Analytics is developed and hosted by Signal4 Lab at the University of Florida. For more information please visit our website at
https://signal4lab.geoplan.ufl.edu/, or contact us at s4-support@ufl.edu .
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Total Crashes by Day of Week

Year TotalMon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

2022 104,717 109,023 107,600 108,354 118,880 90,445 71,668 710,687

2023 105,354 110,055 110,128 111,706 118,540 88,090 73,423 717,296

2024 105,430 110,708 108,127 105,939 116,342 85,602 70,175 702,323

2025 60,922 63,524 64,088 65,428 67,680 49,135 40,432 411,209

Fatalities By Day of Week

Year TotalMon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

2022 469 442 445 436 530 653 585 3,560

2023 440 424 419 423 509 603 565 3,383

2024 414 430 399 418 500 554 484 3,199

2025 224 202 221 235 264 308 249 1,703

Serious Injuries By Day of Week

Year TotalMon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

2022 2,174 2,165 2,135 2,213 2,531 2,654 2,141 16,013

2023 2,003 2,210 2,087 2,141 2,397 2,368 2,198 15,404

2024 1,991 2,030 1,867 1,981 2,134 2,118 1,935 14,056

2025 990 1,008 1,101 1,115 1,246 1,273 1,063 7,796

*Signal4 Analytics is developed and hosted by Signal4 Lab at the University of Florida. For more information please visit our website at
https://signal4lab.geoplan.ufl.edu/, or contact us at s4-support@ufl.edu .
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Emphasis Areas 2022 2023 2024 2025
preliminary 1/1-8/26

Aging Road Users
Fatalities
Serious Injuries

Commercial Motor Vehicle Operators
Fatalities
Serious Injuries

Distracted Driving
Fatalities
Serious Injuries

Drowsy and Ill Driving
Fatalities
Serious Injuries

Impaired Driving
Fatalities
Serious Injuries

Intersections
Fatalities
Serious Injuries

Lane Departures
Fatalities
Serious Injuries

Motorcyclists and Motor Scooter Riders
Fatalities
Serious Injuries

Occupant Protection
Fatalities
Serious Injuries

Pedestrians and Bicyclists
Fatalities
Serious Injuries

Rail Crossings
Fatalities
Serious Injuries

Speeding and Aggressive Driving
Fatalities
Serious Injuries

Teen Drivers
Fatalities
Serious Injuries

Work Zones
Fatalities
Serious Injuries

811
3,525

336
1,003

281
2,661

81
800

1,081
1,275

1,034
6,005

1,564
5,752

666
2,258

774
1,607

1,018
2,245

9
12

527
1,254

342
1,946

83
278

747
3,663

332
946

298
2,517

53
793

954
1,286

1,019
5,878

1,433
5,390

653
2,339

690
1,539

1,035
2,274

13
12

441
1,247

324
1,790

73
294

652
3,409

317
842

293
2,315

76
735

898
1,052

986
5,358

1,330
4,754

629
2,210

644
1,200

922
2,359

10
16

450
1,128

269
1,533

69
238

349
1,912

181
462

169
1,266

36
440

334
530

524
2,932

744
2,657

359
1,268

355
675

441
1,406

6
7

245
643

139
883

36
148
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