



FLORIDA TRAFFIC SAFETY REPORT

This report is generated by Signal4 Analytics* based on data available through August 26, 2025. Last data update was completed on October 22, 2025 at 03:24 AM.

Overall Crash Summary

	2022	2023	2024 preliminary	2025 1/1-8/26
Fatalities	3,560	3,383(-04.97%)	3,199(-05.44%)	1,703
Serious Injuries	16,013	15,404(-03.80%)	14,056(-08.75%)	7,796
Total Crashes	710,687	717,296(+00.93%)	702,323(-02.09%)	411,209



Total Crashes By Month

Year	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total
2022	55,634	57,503	65,029	59,810	59,684	54,175	55,549	59,630	58,551	63,486	59,151	62,485	710,687
2023	60,275	58,784	66,158	60,928	61,504	55,872	55,381	59,543	58,471	61,165	58,859	60,356	717,296
2024	58,051	58,868	62,837	60,121	61,084	52,870	52,900	58,609	57,292	61,537	57,496	60,658	702,323
2025	56,717	54,020	61,379	59,692	59,284	51,318	50,749	18,050	-	-	-	-	411,209



Year	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total
2022	323	294	361	321	290	243	265	272	263	285	287	356	3,560
2023	292	307	319	292	307	243	246	223	268	297	278	311	3,383
2024	290	282	317	257	269	238	226	233	226	269	292	300	3,199
2025	270	241	273	236	241	195	194	53	-	-	-	-	1,703

Serious Injuries By Month

Year	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total
2022	1,249	1,337	1,560	1,422	1,360	1,188	1,215	1,297	1,278	1,476	1,242	1,389	16,013
2023	1,366	1,317	1,459	1,324	1,285	1,143	1,221	1,160	1,224	1,307	1,244	1,354	15,404
2024	1,204	1,160	1,319	1,286	1,268	1,101	1,047	1,133	1,118	1,103	1,158	1,159	14,056
2025	1,058	1,019	1,253	1,166	1,074	931	986	309	-	_	-	-	7,796

^{*}Signal4 Analytics is developed and hosted by Signal4 Lab at the University of Florida. For more information please visit our website at https://signal4lab.geoplan.ufl.edu/, or contact us at s4-support@ufl.edu





FLORIDA TRAFFIC SAFETY REPORT

This report is generated by Signal4 Analytics* based on data available through **August 26**, **2025**. Last data update was completed on **October 22**, **2025** at **03:24 AM**.

Total Crashes by Day of Week

Year	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun	Total
2022	104,717	109,023	107,600	108,354	118,880	90,445	71,668	710,687
2023	105,354	110,055	110,128	111,706	118,540	88,090	73,423	717,296
2024	105,430	110,708	108,127	105,939	116,342	85,602	70,175	702,323
2025	60,922	63,524	64,088	65,428	67,680	49,135	40,432	411,209

Fatalities By Day of Week

Year	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun	Total
2022	469	442	445	436	530	653	585	3,560
2023	440	424	419	423	509	603	565	3,383
2024	414	430	399	418	500	554	484	3,199
2025	224	202	221	235	264	308	249	1,703
2023 2024	440 414	424 430	419 399	423 418	509 500	603 554	565 484	3,383 3,199

Serious Injuries By Day of Week

Year	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun	Total
2022	2,174	2,165	2,135	2,213	2,531	2,654	2,141	16,013
2023	2,003	2,210	2,087	2,141	2,397	2,368	2,198	15,404
2024	1,991	2,030	1,867	1,981	2,134	2,118	1,935	14,056
2025	990	1,008	1,101	1,115	1,246	1,273	1,063	7,796

^{*}Signal4 Analytics is developed and hosted by Signal4 Lab at the University of Florida. For more information please visit our website at https://signal4lab.geoplan.ufl.edu/, or contact us at s4-support@ufl.edu





FLORIDA TRAFFIC SAFETY REPORT

This report is generated by Signal4 Analytics* based on data available through **August 26**, **2025**. Last data update was completed on **October 22**, **2025** at **03:24 AM**.

Emphasis Areas	2022	2023	2024	2025 1/1-8/26
Aging Road Users			preliminary	1/1-0/20
Fatalities Serious Injuries	811 3,525	747 3,663	652 3,409	349 1,912
Commercial Motor Vehicle Operat				
Fatalities Serious Injuries	336 1,003	332 946	317 842	181 462
Distracted Driving				
Fatalities Serious Injuries	281 2,661	298 2,517	293 2,315	169 1,266
Drowsy and III Driving				
Fatalities Serious Injuries	81 800	53 793	76 735	36 440
Impaired Driving				
Fatalities Serious Injuries	1,081 1,275	954 1,286	898 1,052	334 530
Intersections				
Fatalities Serious Injuries	1,034 6,005	1,019 5,878	986 5,358	524 2,932
Lane Departures				
Fatalities Serious Injuries	1,564 5,752	1,433 5,390	1,330 4,754	744 2,657
Motorcyclists and Motor Scooter	Riders			
Fatalities Serious Injuries	666 2,258	653 2,339	629 2,210	359 1,268
Occupant Protection				
Fatalities Serious Injuries	774 1,607	690 1,539	644 1,200	355 675
Pedestrians and Bicyclists				
Fatalities Serious Injuries	1,018 2,245	1,035 2,274	922 2,359	441 1,406
Rail Crossings				
Fatalities Serious Injuries	9 12	13 12	10 16	6 7
Speeding and Aggressive Driving				
Fatalities Serious Injuries	527 1,254	441 1,247	450 1,128	245 643
Teen Drivers				
Fatalities Serious Injuries	342 1,946	324 1,790	269 1,533	139 883
Work Zones				
Fatalities Serious Injuries	83 278	73 294	69 238	36 148

^{*}Signal4 Analytics is developed and hosted by Signal4 Lab at the University of Florida. For more information please visit our website at https://signal4lab.geoplan.ufl.edu/, or contact us at s4-support@ufl.edu